CH \$265.00 395963

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Welex Incorporated		07/03/2013	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LXW Liquidation Corporation
Street Address:	1600 Union Meeting Road
City:	Blue Bell
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19722
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3959634	WELEX SUPER SENTINEL
Registration Number:	3811868	WELEX SENTINEL
Registration Number:	2963516	HERCULES
Registration Number:	2900488	EVOLUTION
Registration Number:	2965646	WORLD STANDARD
Registration Number:	1318930	POLYSIDE
Registration Number:	1021899	AUTO-FLEX
Registration Number:	0883318	WELEX
Registration Number:	0863098	WELEX
Registration Number:	1957122	UNISTACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7172601641

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

TRADEMARK REEL: 005271 FRAME: 0959

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28312-0024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
SIGNATURE:	/SueHeb/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2014
Total Attachments: 2	

Total Attachments: 2 source=A3871091#page1.tif source=A3871091#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005271 FRAME: 0960

Entity #: 383499 Date Filed: 07/03/2013 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

	ORPORATION BUT of Amendment-Domest	
Entity Number 383499		rporation (§ 1915) propration (§ 5915)
Name David E. Beavers, Esquire Stradley, Ronon, Stevens & Y Address 2600 One Commerce Square City State Philadelphia PA	Zip Code 19103	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left. ←
:_\$7 <u>0</u>		nmonwealth of Pennsylvania DF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 3 Page(s) T1319160138
In compliance with the requireme	nts of the applicable provisions	(relating to articles of amendment), the undersis
g to amend its articles, hereby states		s (relating to articles of amendment), the undersig
		s (relating to articles of amendment), the undersig
to amend its articles, hereby states 1. The name of the corporation is: Welex Incorporated 2. The (a) address of this corporate	cion's current registered office is rovider and the county of venue on to conform to the records of City	in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its
2. The (a) address of this corporate commercial registered office procorrect the following informatic (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Rec/o: CT Corporation System	cion's current registered office is rovider and the county of venue on to conform to the records of City	In this Commonwealth or (b) name of its is (the Department is hereby authorized to the Department): State Zip County County Philadelphia
2. The (a) address of this corporate commercial registered office procorrect the following informatic (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Rec/o: CT Corporation System	that: cion's current registered office is revider and the county of venue on to conform to the records of City S gistered Office Provider which it was incorporated: Corporation Law of 1933, as	In this Commonwealth or (b) name of its is (the Department is hereby authorized to the Department): State Zip County County Philadelphia
2. The (a) address of this corporated 2. The (a) address of this corporated commercial registered office presented (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Recolor CT Corporation System 3. The statute by or under we Pennsylvania Business 4. The date of its incorporation for the date of the incorporation of the date of the date of the date of the incorporation of the date of the date of the incorporation of the date of the d	that: cion's current registered office is rovider and the county of venue on to conform to the records of City gistered Office Provider which it was incorporated: Corporation Law of 1933, as tion: May 2, 1966 Delete, one of the following:	In this Commonwealth or (b) name of its is (the Department is hereby authorized to the Department): State Zip County County Philadelphia

PA DEPT. OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005271 FRAME: 0961 DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:	
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders § 5914(a).	or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or
X The amendment was adopted by the board of directions and the state of the state o	ectors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c)(2)(i).
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the follo	wing:
X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set it	orth in full, is as follows:
"RESOLVED, that paragraph 1 of the Article read in its entirety as follows:	s of Incorporation of the Company be amended to
1. The name of the corporation is:	LXW Liquidation Corporation."
The amendment adopted by the corporation is se hereof.	t forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:	
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede	the original articles and all amendments thereto.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 28th day of June, 2013
	Name of Corporation Signature Kevin J. McLaughlin, Vice President Title